

the world in your hand

INFORMATION TO INVESTORS TEL.40/PR 000/DCI-M0200000/2023

QUIET PERIOD OF PT TELKOM INDONESIA (PERSERO) TBK

Jakarta, April 14th 2023 - PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk (Telkom) hereby announces, to avoid the potential of selective disclosure, Telkom enacts a quiet period commencing Monday, April 17th 2023, and lasts until the first quarter of 2023 results are disclosed. During the quiet period, Telkom does not initiate any meetings with the investor community but will respond to unsolicited inquiries concerning nonmaterial matters or previously disclosed materials.

Edwin Julianus Sebayang VP Investor Relations

For further information please contact:

Investor Relations

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

Tel. : 62-21-5215109

E-mail : investor@telkom.co.id

Website : www.telkom.co.id

About PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk (Telkom) is the largest information and communications technology enterprise and telecommunications network in Indonesia. Its business portfolio includes three digital domains of digital connectivity, digital platforms, and digital services; along with the legacy services comprising voice and SMS services. Telkom serves five customer segments which are mobile, consumer, enterprise, wholesale and international business, and other segments. Its shares are traded on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX) and the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), using the TLKM and TLK tickers, respectively.

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk Telkom Landmark Tower Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav 52 Jakarta Selatan – Indonesia

Unit Investor Relations Phone : +62 21 5215109 www.telkom.co.id

